
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā

Game summary
Date: 14.01.2018 Location: Volvo SC ledus halle Start time: 14:15 End time: 16:10 Spec.: 23 Game No.: 151

Jūrmalas SS/EVHS HK Tukums/Brocēnu NBJSS3 : 8
(0:3, 2:3, 1:2)

Referees Linespersons
ZĀLĪTIS Oskars, MUIŽNIEKS Kristaps  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 6 4:49 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 2 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 6 4:56 : 1:37 1 : 0 0 : 2
3rd period 1 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 6 3:57 : 1:03 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 3 : 8 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 18 13:42 : 2:40 1 : 0 0 : 2

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  JSS  20 LARIN Fjodor Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  TUK  35 BAJARUNS GALEJS Mariuss Goalkeeper in
Pen. 03:49 05:49 TUK  22 MELNIS DZEGUZE Raiens Cross-checking
Pen. 04:38 06:38 TUK  27 DĀRZIŅŠ Rainers Elbowing
Goal 13:13 0:1 TUK EQ 33 KRŪKLIŅŠ Toms GULBIS Matīss #19
Pen. 14:20 16:20 TUK  14 APSĪTIS Agris Interference

Goal 18:30 0:2 TUK EQ 7 DĀRZIŅŠ Kristens MELNIS DZEGUZE Raiens #22, KRAUKLIS
Roberts #5

Goal 19:46 0:3 TUK EQ 8 BĀRENS Toms BAZIĻEVS Vladimirs #15

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 23:26 25:26 JSS  8 PĒTERSONS Armands Edvards Interference
Pen. 25:03 26:22 TUK  29 ANDERSONS Svens Kristers Tripping
Goal 26:22 1:3 JSS PP1 91 STRAUSS Matīss  
Goal 29:48 2:3 JSS EQ 77 DANILĀNS Valdis Niklāvs STRAUSS Matīss #91
GK 29:48  TUK  35 BAJARUNS GALEJS Mariuss Goalkeeper out
GK 29:48  TUK  61 STANKUS Ralfs Goalkeeper in
Pen. 33:25 35:25 TUK  3 PABĒRZIS Ralfs Cross-checking
Goal 34:44 2:4 TUK PK1 22 MELNIS DZEGUZE Raiens BURKITS Aleksis #4
Goal 35:09 2:5 TUK PK1 8 BĀRENS Toms BAZIĻEVS Vladimirs #15
Goal 36:13 2:6 TUK EQ 37 SISKOVS Ņikita  
Pen. 36:51 38:51 TUK  76 MIŠKA Valters Alans Tripping

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 41:39 2:7 TUK EQ 4 BURKITS Aleksis MELNIS DZEGUZE Raiens #22
Pen. 45:16 47:16 TUK  5 KRAUKLIS Roberts Tripping
Pen. 46:10 48:10 TUK  4 BURKITS Aleksis High sticking
Pen. 49:42 51:42 TUK  32 IVANOVS Gļebs Unsportsmanlike Conduct
Pen. 50:45 52:45 JSS  91 STRAUSS Matīss Slashing
Goal 53:09 2:8 TUK EQ 22 MELNIS DZEGUZE Raiens DĀRZIŅŠ Kristens #7
Goal 58:53 3:8 JSS EQ 86 MARKUSS Marats PĒTERSONS Armands Edvards #8
GK 60:00  JSS  20 LARIN Fjodor Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  TUK  61 STANKUS Ralfs Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
Jūrmalas SS/EVHS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

20 LARIN Fjodor 0 0 0.00 60:00
37 SOKOLOVSKIS Svens 0 0 0.00 0:00

HK Tukums/Brocēnu NBJSS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

35 BAJARUNS GALEJS Mariuss 0 0 0.00 29:48
61 STANKUS Ralfs 0 0 0.00 30:12

Team statistics

Jūrmalas SS/EVHS (JSS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D VĒVERIS Kaspars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D PĒTERSONS Armands Edvards 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F BOGDANOVS Andrejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F KARIŅŠ Aleksis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 D ŠTĒBELIS Aleksis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 D BRINKMANIS Rūdolfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F MOROV Georgii 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F ZĪLE Nils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 F URPENS Emīls Mārtiņš 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

56 D PLENSNERS Aleksis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

71 F JOLKINS Ņikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 D DANILĀNS Valdis Niklāvs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

86 F MARKUSS Marats 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

91 F STRAUSS Matīss 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 3 2 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: VASIĻJEVS Edmunds

HK Tukums/Brocēnu NBJSS (TUK) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 F PABĒRZIS Ralfs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 F BURKITS Aleksis 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D KRAUKLIS Roberts 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F DĀRZIŅŠ Kristens 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F BĀRENS Toms 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 D APSĪTIS Agris 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F BAZIĻEVS Vladimirs 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F SIKORA Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 D GULBIS Matīss 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F MELNIS DZEGUZE Raiens 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 F SILIŅŠ Henrijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 D DĀRZIŅŠ Rainers 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F ANDERSONS Svens Kristers 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

32 D IVANOVS Gļebs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 D KRŪKLIŅŠ Toms 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 F KĀRKLIŅŠ Ralfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

37 F SISKOVS Ņikita 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

76 D MIŠKA Valters Alans 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 8 8 16 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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